Every application must be completed in triplicate.  All applicable information   
requested on the application form must be provided before the application will be 
considered by Council. 

2. FEE REQUIRED

Every application must be accompanied by a cheque in the amount of one thousand
four hundred dollars ($1,400.00) payable to the Township of Black River-Matheson.
Should the  costs to the Municipality exceed $1,400.00 then the Applicant shall pay
the difference between the fee and the actual costs.

3. LOCATION PLAN REQUIRED

Every application must be accompanied by three (3) copies of APPENDIX 1–

[...]

Clerk 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

The undersigned hereby applies to the Council of the Township of Black River-Matheson for an 
amendment to the Zoning By-law for the lands shown in Appendix 2 hereto. 

Enclosed herewith is a cheque in the amount of One thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400.00) payable to 
the Township of Black River-Matheson, as a fee towards the cost of processing this application.  It is 
hereby agreed that the undersigned shall pay to the Township of Black River-Matheson any further costs 
which may be determined by the Township of Black River-Matheson Council relating to this application.